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IVeIocittz‘a, 27 a 29 de outubro de 2023

| 102 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Velocitta 3,443 km
Q1 28/10/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:00:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(80) Marcos Gomes

1 13:03:37.344 1:43.357 31.878 30.792 40.687 199,3
2 13:05:19.119 1:41.775 31.022 30.604 40.149 200,4
3 13:07:00.229 1:41.110 30.792 30.267 40.051 201,1
4 13:08:40.635 1:40.406 30.592 30.035 39.779 200,7

(110) Felipe Lapenna

1 13:03:43.816 1:42.524 31.687 30.670 40.167 199,6
2 13:05:24.983 1:41.167 31.020 30.267 39.880 201,1
3 13:07:06.110 1:41.127 31.111 30.262 39.754 199,6
4 13:08:46.439 1:40.329 30.665 30.062 39.602 200,7

(95) Lucas Kohl

1 13:03:40.293 1:44.847 32.301 30.976 41.570 201,5
2 13:05:23.170 1:42.877 31.444 30.717 40.716 202,2
3 13:07:07.665 1:44.495 31.776 32.178 40.541 202,2
4 13:08:48.952 1:41.287 31.262 29.999 40.026 202,6

(4) Julio Campos

1 13:03:49.461 1:42.235 31.513 30.637 40.085 201,1
2 13:05:30.492 1:41.031 30.834 30.414 39.783 202,2
3 13:07:14.501 1:44.009 30.507 30.085 43.417 201,5
4 13:08:54.647 1:40.146 30.514 29.986 39.646 203,0

(5) Denis Navarro

1 13:03:53.007 1:55.740 44.247 30.912 40.581 200,0
2 13:05:34.537 1:41.530 31.247 30.379 39.904 199,6
3 13:07:15.800 1:41.263 30.804 30.178 40.281 200,4
4 13:08:57.536 1:41.736 30.661 30.281 40.794 200,7

(6) Tony Kanaan

1 13:03:53.490 1:42.624 31.714 30.650 40.260 202,2
2 13:05:39.010 1:45.520 31.415 33.519 40.586 203,0
3 13:07:20.488 1:41.478 31.008 30.397 40.073 197,4
4 13:09:01.422 1:40.934 30.796 30.113 40.025 201,9

(73) Sergio Jimenez

1 13:04:00.589 1:43.528 31.994 30.773 40.761 197,4
2 13:05:41.955 1:41.366 31.241 30.157 39.968 202,2
3 13:07:22.717 1:40.762 30.888 30.091 39.783 201,9
4 13:09:03.241 1:40.524 30.832 30.141 39.551 201,9

(28) Enzo Elias
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IVeIocittz‘a, 27 a 29 de outubro de 2023

102 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series

Q1

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:00:00

Velocitta 3,443 km

28/10/2023 13:00 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
1 13:04:03.802 1:42.471 31.590 30.618 40.263 201,5
2 13:05:44.590 1:40.788 30.709 30.138 39.941 203,0
3 13:07:24.932 1:40.342 30.631 29.976 39.735 202,6
4 13:09:05.211 1:40.279 30.447 30.104 39.728 202,2
(11) Gaetano Di Mauro
1 13:04:06.883 1:44.563 32.479 30.804 41.280 200,4
2 13:05:48.726 1:41.843 31.463 30.086 40.294 201,5
3 13:07:30.178 1:41.452 31.835 29.929 39.688 201,5
4 13:09:10.288 1:40.110 30.843 29.743 39.524 203,0
(3) Digo Baptista
1 13:04:10.571 1:44.737 32.088 31.563 41.086 200,0
2 13:05:52.147 1:41.576 31.090 30.174 40.312 201,1
3 13:07:32.982 1:40.835 30.824 30.146 39.865 199,6
4 13:09:13.333 1:40.351 30.662 29.888 39.801 200,7
(0) Cacd Bueno
1 13:04:14.650 1:42.403 31.362 30.717 40.324 196,7
2 13:05:55.378 1:40.728 30.790 30.016 39.922 198,9
3 13:07:35.814 1:40.436 30.554 29.971 39.911 200,0
4 13:09:16.007 1:40.193 30.478 29.944 39.771 200,0
(51) Atila Abreu
1 13:04:18.153 1:42.268 31.294 30.556 40.418 199,3
2 13:05:58.808 1:40.655 30.672 30.234 39.749 201,1
3 13:07:39.206 1:40.398 30.617 29.979 39.802 200,4
4 13:09:19.796 1:40.590 30.697 29.955 39.938 201,5
(44) Bruno Baptista
1 13:04:23.932 1:45.740 34.097 31.057 40.586 200,7
2 13:06:05.177 1:41.245 30.914 30.278 40.053 201,9
3 13:07:46.032 1:40.855 30.819 30.130 39.906 201,5
4 13:09:26.289 1:40.257 30.578 29.867 39.812 200,7
(33) Nelson Piquet Jr
1 13:16:49.253 1:41.406 30.879 30.239 40.288 203,0
2 13:18:30.312 1:41.059 30.746 30.073 40.240 203,4
3 13:20:11.194 1:40.882 30.633 30.276 39.973 203,0
4 13:21:52.671 1:41.477 30.573 30.474 40.430 203,0
(101) Gianluca Petecof
1 13:16:50.538 1:41.137 31.053 30.244 39.840 201,5
2 13:18:32.937 1:42.399 30.437 30.380 41.582 202,6
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IVeIocittz‘a, 27 a 29 de outubro de 2023

102 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Velocitta 3,443 km
Q1 28/10/2023 13:00 . .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:00:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
3 13:20:13.299 1:40.362 30.412 29.894 40.056 203,0
4 13:21:53.790 1:40.491 30.182 30.179 40.130 201,9

(16) Thiago Camilo

1 13:17:07.684 1:41.872 30.996 30.186 40.690 201,9
2 13:18:48.116 1:40.432 30.625 29.917 39.890 201,5
3 13:20:28.507 1:40.391 30.469 29.976 39.946 202,2
4 13:22:08.415 1:39.908 30.266 29.943 39.699 202,2

(8) Rafael Suzuki

1 13:16:56.999 1:44.303 31.561 30.367 42.375 201,1
2 13:18:37.499 1:40.500 30.417 30.405 39.678 201,1
3 13:20:17.132 1:39.633 30.213 29.818 39.602 202,2
p4 13:22:09.059 1:51.927 33.691 32.235 201,5
(121) Felipe Baptista
1 13:16:58.088 1:40.542 30.910 30.170 39.462 196,7
2 13:18:38.663 1:40.575 30.729 30.130 39.716 194,6
3 13:20:18.494 1:39.831 30.443 29.995 39.393 197,1
p4 13:22:10.344 1:51.850 31.190 34.780 198,5

(83) Gabriel Casagrande

1 13:17:11.191 1:40.811 31.121 30.003 39.687 202,2
2 13:18:51.377 1:40.186 30.460 29.867 39.859 202,6
3 13:20:31.973 1:40.596 30.465 30.084 40.047 202,6
p4 13:22:18.756 1:46.783 30.673 30.110 201,5
(30) Cesar Ramos
1 13:17:09.085 1:41.390 31.161 30.108 40.121 201,9
2 13:18:49.399 1:40.314 30.539 30.084 39.691 202,2
3 13:20:29.303 1:39.904 30.297 29.972 39.635 202,2
p4 13:22:20.440 1:51.137 31.137 32.888 201,1
(111) Rubens Barrichello
1 13:17:03.314 1:40.816 31.082 30.006 39.728 201,1
2 13:18:47.015 1:43.701 31.147 30.839 41.715 202,2
3 13:20:27.070 1:40.055 30.615 29.797 39.643 201,1
p4 13:22:21.729 1:54.659 30.525 34.924 201,5
(19) Felipe Massa
1 13:16:53.965 1:41.927 31.643 30.350 39.934 200,0
2 13:18:34.384 1:40.419 30.728 29.904 39.787 201,9
3 13:20:14.426 1:40.042 30.554 29.951 39.537 201,9
p4 13:22:24.628 2:10.202 38.001 39.268 201,5
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IVeIocittz‘a, 27 a 29 de outubro de 2023

| 102 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series Velocitta 3,443 km
Q1 28/10/2023 13:00 .
Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 13:00:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(88) Felipe Fraga

1 13:16:43.146 1:39.584 30.663 29.696 39.225 200,7
2 13:18:34.241 1:51.095 32.672 36.107 42.316 200,0
3 13:20:29.511 1:55.270 37.664 32.325 45.281 178,5
p4 13:22:31.661 2:02.150 38.613 33.232 137,2
(10) Ricardo Zonta
1 13:17:24.212 1:41.452 31.266 30.379 39.807 201,5
2 13:19:04.335 1:40.123 30.644 30.023 39.456 200,7
3 13:20:43.980 1:39.645 30.424 29.944 39.277 200,4
p4 13:22:39.315 1:55.335 32.719 33.832 200,4
(90) Ricardo Mauricio
1 13:17:27.589 1:41.593 31.059 30.454 40.080 201,1
2 13:19:08.305 1:40.716 30.774 29.968 39.974 201,9
3 13:20:48.362 1:40.057 30.456 29.820 39.781 202,2
p4 13:22:46.054 1:57.692 32.585 32.897 201,9
(29) Daniel Serra
1 13:17:34.731 1:40.120 30.708 29.907 39.505 201,5
2 13:19:14.375 1:39.644 30.413 29.627 39.604 201,9
3 13:20:59.179 1:44.804 31.670 31.652 41.482 201,5
p4 13:22:51.441 1:52.262 30.339 30.800 201,5
(18) Allam Khodair
1 13:04:39.375 1:42.227 31.472 30.317 40.438 200,0
2 13:06:19.989 1:40.614 30.898 29.848 39.868 200,7
3 13:08:00.254 1:40.265 30.789 29.716 39.760 200,0
(12) Lucas Foresti
1 13:05:29.486 1:41.631 31.290 30.236 40.105 202,2
2 13:07:10.379 1:40.893 30.626 30.058 40.209 203,4
3 13:08:51.285 1:40.906 30.588 29.994 40.324 202,6

(85) Guilherme Salas

1 13:17:45.528 1:40.303 30.896 30.096 39.311 199,6
2 13:19:24.902 1:39.374 30.359 29.767 39.248 199,6
p3 13:21:23.692 1:58.790 35.358 35.139 192,5
(91) Eduardo Barrichello
1 13:03:50.854 1:41.812 31.299 30.556 39.957 202,2
p2 13:12:01.002 8:10.148 30.981 30.060 202,2
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